



\$~O-57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**

M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchi Kashyap, Adv.
versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

**I.A. 19653/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
OF 88 DAYS IN RE-FILLING PETITION)**

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 88 days in filing re-filing the petition stands condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**I.A. 19654/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF FOR SUBSTITUTION OF
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE)**

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the substitution of the Authorized Representative is permitted.
2. The application stands disposed of.

ARB.P. 1212/2025

3. On the petitioner taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 19.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/aks/sp