



\$~O-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**

M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruehi Kashyap, Advocate.

versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

1. Process fee has not been paid by the petitioner. Let the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent by all permissible modes.
2. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for service compliance on 04.11.2025.
3. Once the service is complete, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be fixed by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

Nc/mj