



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**

M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Ruchi Kashyap, Adv. (Through
VC)**

versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

From the side of the plaintiff, no one came to collect the process/notice i.e. courier, e-mail, fax, whatsapp etc.

Heard. Let the defendant be served afresh on filing of PF and RC in terms of the previous order. Steps be taken within 15 days.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 29.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/sm