



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**

M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Ruchi Kashyap, Adv.**

versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Report perused. Defendants are unserved. The summons sent by the Registry through e-mail have been bounced back.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 28.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2026/sm