



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**

M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

I.A.No. 4560/2026 under Section 151 of CPC filed by petitioner.

The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for taking on record the additional /fresh address of the respondent alongwith GST details as filed by the petitioner.

Heard. In view of the reason assigned in the application, I stands satisfy and the same is allowed and the additional/fresh address of the respondent is taken on record. **IA stands disposed of.** Put up for 28.04.2026 for further proceedings on the date already fixed.

SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/jk