



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 1212/2025**
M/S VLCC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S GAJJU TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per office noting, Respondent is unserved. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to carry out the inspection of the file and accordingly take the necessary steps if required for the fresh address, otherwise, let the Respondent be served on the last known address on filing of PF as well as by all permissible modes including electronic mode and Dasti if any.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 15.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/SM